
RE8022C
HIP THRUSTER



4

5

6

7

8

3

9

13

14

15



3



4



5

Parts List

Item NO. Description Qty Description Qty
1elkcub raeR051emarF kcatS thgieW1
1revoC tnorF151emarF niaM2

3 Bottom Cross Brace 1 52 Rubber Sleeve 2
2gulP rebbuR351ecarB tfahs gnitatoR4
183F gulP451ecarB ssorC ediS5
2dap rebbuR551ecarB EGAC6
2tam roolF6511ecarB gniwS7

8 Swing Brace2 1 57 Plug PT50×100 4
2001×05 gulP851emarF tooF9
4ralloc potS951kcolB esioP retnuoC01
25M tuN deeR061ecarB MAOF11

12 Adjusting Brace 1 61 Cross  Pan Head Screw M5×13 16
13 Adjusting Handle 1 62 Bushing 6006-2Z 6
14 Lining plate 1 63 Socket Set Screw M5×3 2

4611 tfahS51 Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw M5×15 18
16 Shoulder Pad Support 1 65 Philips Countersunk Head Screw M5×15 8
17 Connecting plate 1 66 Flat Head Cap Screw M5×10 3
18 Adjusting plate1 1 67 Flat Head Cap Screw M10×30 1
19 Adjusting plate2 1 68 Flat Head Cap Screw M10×25 5

403×01M wercS paC daeH talF962doR diuG02
21 Bottom Brace 3 70 Button Head Cap Screw M5×10 2

174hsuB recapS22 Button Head Cap Screw M6×10 12
23 4.5" Pulley Cover 2 72 Button Head Cap Screw M8×60 1
24 4.5" Pulley 4 73 Socket Head Cap Screw M8×25 4

471etalP poT52 Socket Head Cap Screw M8×20 2
26 Selector Pin W/Coil 1 75 Socket Head Cap Screw M10×30 6

6711 niP poP72 Socket Head Cap Screw M10×50 3
7712 niP poP82 Socket Head Cap Screw M10×70 2
871elbaC92 Socket Head Cap Screw M8×80 2
978pilC duorhS13 Socket Head Cap Screw M10×90 2
0812 tfahS23 Socket Head Cap Screw M10×120 8
181tfahs niP33 Socket Head Cap Screw M10×130 1

616.1×61×9 rehsaW talF281gnirpS43
712×02×11 rehsaW talF381tun gnikcoL53

36 Chain buckle 1 84 8 4
37 Aluminium Cap 60 10.5×10.9 4 85 0 6
38 Aluminium Cap 54 12.5×10.6 2 86 0 18
39 Aluminium Cap 2× 17×12 1 87 Nylon Lock Nut M5 10

58M tuN kcoL nolyN881pirG04
41 Aluminum Ri 2× 7×9.5 1 89 Nylon Lock Nut M10 19
42 8 2 90 Socket Head Cap Screw M8×30 4

1yelluP "5.3192gnihsuB34
1recapS491MAOF44

45 Shoulder pad 1 95 Limit buffer pad 1
691daP taeS64 Socket Head Cap Screw M8×15 2

106 gulP791duorhS poT74
894duorhS ediS84 External retaining ring 30 1

49 Lower Shroud 2 99 Button Head Cap Screw M8×25 2



6

E
xploded V

iew

48
50

1

70

87

64

47

60

79

83

71

56

54

56

64 31 53

20

52

73

84

758583

80 866

25

26

55

53 80
86

86
8983

3

21

2

21

21
8086

9

89

83

69 46

90

57

75

83

85

78
16

58

78

58

45

87

51

64

76
85

24

29

23
76

24

23

89

76

85

24

77
22

77

24

91

89

49

48

48

17

71

49

82
82

82

22

22

22

48

Weight Plate

82

81

4

5



7



8



9

STEP 1

Note：Hand Tighten Bolts and Nylon Lock Nuts.

80

80

  

Item NO. Description Qty Item NO. Description Qty

1 Weight Stack Frame 1 68 Flat Head Cap Screw M10×25 2

203×01M wercS paC daeH tekcoS571emarF niaM2

3 Bottom Cross Brace 1 79 Socket Head Cap Screw M10×90 2

4 Rotating shaft Brace 1 80 Socket Head Cap Screw M10×120 8

5 Side Cross Brace 1 81 Socket Head Cap Screw M10×130 1

201 rehsaW gnirpS581ecarB EGAC6

8101 rehsaw devruC6811ecarB gniwS7

1101M tuN kcoL nolyN9812ecarB gniwS8

1recapS4911 tfahS51

37 Aluminium 0.5×10.9 2



10

STEP 2
Note：Hand Tighten Bolts and Nylon Lock Nuts.

Item NO. Description Qty Item NO. Description Qty

10 Counter Poise Block 1 68 Flat Head Cap Screw M10×25 1

1MAOF441ecarB gnitsujdA21

37 Aluminium Cap × 5×10.9 2 84 Spring Washer 8 2

67 Flat Head Cap Screw M10×30 1 99 Button Head Cap Screw M8×25 2



11

STEP 3

Note：Hand Tighten Bolts and Nylon Lock Nuts.

Item No. Description Qty

25 Top Plate Assembly 1

Cable Assembly 129

Weight Plate

25

When the user is installing the steel cable, pay attention to the steel cable 
should be inserted below the limit bar as shown in the figure during the 
insertion process to prevent the steel cable from breaking due to wrong 
installation.

Limit bars



12

STEP 4
Note：Wrench Tighten Screws.

Item NO. Description Qty Item NO. Description Qty

403×01M wercS paC daeH talF961emarF tooF9

16 Shoulder Pad Support 1 75 Socket Head Cap Screw M10×30 2

208×8M wercS paC daeH tekcoS871 dap redluohS54

66.1×61×9 rehsaW talF281daP taeS64

62×02×11 rehsaW talF381duorhS poT74

201 rehsaW gnirpS584duorhS ediS84

401M tuN kcoL nolyN982duorhS rewoL94

403×8M wercS paC daeH tekcoS091revoC tnorF15

64 Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw M5×15 2

46



13



14



15




